Machine Type :

Drawn

Maching Number :

PARTS LIST

SV-8045(A)

2000-7711-102 BO2 (€

Approve:

Data Edition

Note SUPPLINER ltem No

05.NOV.2007 Boz

S\-8045(A) Parts List

SHARP INDUSTRIES, INC.
3501 CHALLENGER STREET
TORRANCE, CALIFORMNIA 90503

TEL : (310) 370-5890 FAX : (310) 542-6162

it sharp-indusiries. com




CONTENTS

1. BASIC MACHINE
L L e el S e et

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5

2. LUBRICATION AMD AIR SYSTEM
L s BT e L ] e e e e e N st e L
LTI Tl T o [Ty |G o]y ) e st i SR s R s e e e e e e e

2.1
2.1
2.2
23

3.1

PRTS LIST

5V-8045(A) BASIC MACHINE

£ AXIS ...

SIS | 850 Doeersecsees v omessees s sesss e s st 55558 b8 8

Tabla Lubrication Schedule ...

Saddle And Spindle Head Lubrication Schedule o
3. Buggested Spare Parl List For After Service ...

Suggested Spare Parl ...

MODIFICATION RECORD

OATE

PG | ORIGIMAL MODIFIED

ED

REMARK

2006129 (Al Add Suggested spare part
200711005 Al Add suppliars and iam no.

Page2/2



1. BASIC MACHINE

1.1 Y Axis Mole:
Parts No. P |Description SUPPLINER ftem No
MW10x20
1 4 |SCREW
40,201
2 |2000-2231-100 1 |FLEXIBLE conoUIT REA el 1502000
MW10x20
3 4 |screw
6221 /3000
4 1 |servo voTor
QSY1550
M12x35
5 4 |screw
& |2000-2108-100 | 1 |vaxe courune EASeh
Y5&F M30* P1.5
T | 2000-2142-100 1 |BEARING HUT
B | 2000-2106-100 1 |SPACER 2000-2106
[Ex25
a & |SCREW
10 |2000-2108-100 1 |eearinG HoLoER il
B-30TACE2BSUCTD ATACEZBSUC10PNTB
11 % | 4 |BEARING
PHTE
MEX20
12 38 |SOCKET SET SCREW
2000-2101
13 |2000-2101-100 1 |coLumn
24rnm
14 2 |SCREW SELF TAPPING
FLEXBLE COMDINT 2000-2223
15 | 2000-2223-100 1
HOLDER
16 |2000-2222100 1 |BRACKET EoORes
[Bx25
17 4 |SCREW
11 11
18 |2000-2230-100 1 |FLEXIBLE CONNECTER BER RN IR

Page 1/33




1.1 Y Axis Nole
Parts No. Pc | Description SUPPLINER ltem No
MEx16
19 2 |SCREW
SMC-1083
20 | 5541-1063-100 2 |DOGIOT)
M5x16
3] 2 |SCREW
SMC-1059
22 | 5541-1059-100 1| DOGIHOME)
LCAB3-1240
CRH-LC183-1240
3 1 |H.DH. SCALE (Y} LC193F-1240
CRH-LC193F-1240
MEx25
24 15 |SCREW
MEx16
25 2 |SCREW
Pag
% 1 |ORING
2000-2107
27 | 2000-2107-100 2 |BUFFER BLOCK
MER20
b ] 4 |SCREW
RAD-10B2-FDV-1427-1788-0.008
29 | 2000-2110-100 1 |BALL SCREW ()
R40-10B2-FDVC-1427-1769-0,008
M1OK20
0 5 |SCREW
MEx20
k1] 4 |SCREW
pag
iz 1 |0 RING
2000-2104
33 | 2000-2104-100 1 |¥ BEARING HOUSING
1
M 2 |PIM 1050k
M14x45
KL 4 |SCREW
MEx16
) 1 |SCREW
T2
37 | 2000-1125-100 2 |CARRIAGE JOINT

Page 2/39




1.1 Y Axis

Note
Parts No. P |Description SUPPLINER Htem No
B-30TACE2BSLMC10 ANTACE2ZBSLMC10PMNTE
348 2 |BEARING
PNTB
39 | 2000-2105-100 1 |sPacer gl
Y¥5F M3UP1.5
40 | 2000-2142-100 1 |BEARING HUT
41 | 2000-1003-100 1 |COVER gl
MEX10
42 4 |SCREW
M24%90
a3 16 |SCREW
1500-C008
a4 | 1500-2006-100 16 |WASHER
MRA45-D2-2150-G1-V3
45 | 2000-2144-100 2 |LINEAR RAIL
T8x12
% 4 |screw
47 | 2000-2156-100 1 |READER SUPPORTER AN
MSx40
48 4 |SCREW
49 | 2000-2155-100 1 |READER SUPPORTER RREIRD
[Ex16
50 4 |SCREW
MEX20
51 2 |screw
SNO2D12-502
52 | EA12-0602-010 1 |LIMITED SWITCH
2000-2157
53 | 2000-2157-100 1 [LIMIT SWITCH BERACKET
MEX16
54 4 |screw
MAOKES
55 24 |SCREW
2000-2102
56 | 2000-2102-100 1 |saooie
2000-2113
57 |2000-2113-100 4 |MEDILM

Page /33




1.1 Y Axis
Parts No. Pc | Description SUPPLINER ltem No
1245
58 78 |SCREW
1014
58 | 2000-1044-100 6 |PRESS CAKE Ll
18Ex20
4] 4 [SCREW
61 2 [SCREW L
T3
62 |2000-1125-100 4 (CARRIAGE JOINT
7
63 |2000-2379-100 2 sacl

¢ ¢ Suggasted Spare Part

CEMCY2000 PART LIST 2000-7711-101  BO2.des

Page 4 /38



b

WA

LY AT

Il.f
Az
. A
Ivfr
- ~
5 Yy
w F 7

Page 5/39



1.2 X Axis
Parts No. Pc | Description SUPPLINER ltem No
i a SCREW BUTTON 181
HEAD
6 STAGE 2000-1029
2 | 2000-1029-100 1
PROTECTOR
5 i SCREW BUTTON 18810
HEAD
1Ex20
4 2 |SCREW
DPB-1516
5 | 4850-2086-100 2 |DUSTER PLUNGERS
2000-1002
6 | 2000-1002-100 1 |TABLE
M12x85
T 48 | SCREW
10
B 32 |POSITIONING KEY
1000-C156
8 [1000-2156-100 2 |DOG[OT) BASE
i 3 SCREW BUTTON MEx16
HEAD
SMC-1063
11 |5541-1083-100 2 |DOG (OT)
2000-113
12 | 2000-1043-100 B |MEDIUM
IR45-B4-19859, 5-G1-¥3
13 | 2000-1127-100 2 |LINEAR RAIL
I 12x4
14 152 | SCREW —
T3
15 | V43-2047-100 B | CARRIAGE JOINT
16 B |SCREW MEx2s
hEx16
i7 4 |SCREW
2000-1014
18 | 2000-1014-100 22 |PRESS CAKE
% LEFT COVER LEFT 2000-1027
19 | 2000-1027-100 1
SUPPDRTER
14820
20 4 |SCREW

Page &/39




1.2 X Axis Nale
Parts No. Description SUPPLINER ltem No
1500-2096
2 [1500-2086-100 HIOOH,
22 SCREW ke
M20xED
2 SCREW
T P —— X LEFT COVER RIGHT| 2000-1028
SUPPORTER
1a8x20
25 SCREW
10(H
26 | 2000-1001-100 BED e
2000-1003
27 | 2000-1003-100 COVER
M5x16
24 SCREW
YEF MA5P1 .5
28 | 2000-1124-100 BEARING NUT
2000-1005
30 | 2000-1005-100 SPACER
B-45TACTSBSLICT 45TACTSBSLIC10PNTE
k| * BEARIMG
OPHTE
T2
32 |2000-1125-100 CARRIAGE JOIMT
18816
33 SCREW
M14x45
34 SCREW
PI0xE0L
35 PN
1
36 | 2000-1004-100 ¥ BEARING HOUSING 2000-1004
P&
k' O RING
2000-1 006
33 | 2000-1006-100 BUFFER BLOCK
IeEx20
39 SCREW
40 | 2000-2234-100 RAIL BUPPORTER i

Page 7/39




1.2 X Axis Nole
Parts No. P | Description SUPPLINER ltem No
BMC-1058
41 | 5541-1058-100 1 | DG (HOME)
o 5 SCREW BUTTON MEx18
HEAD
X SCALE READER 2000-2154
43 | 2000-2154-100 1
SUPPORTER
FBC-624
44 | 2000-1115-100 1 |TUBE
FLEXIBLE 13*18°2500L
45 | 2000-1387-100 2
CONMECTOR
SCREW BUTTON 1bEx1 0
48 10
HEAD
7 STAGE 2000-1030
47 | 2000-1030-100 1
PROTECTOR
SCREW BUTTON 1Ex10
48 4
HEAD
RE3-12B2-FDV-2452-2738 0,008
2000-1642-100
49 1 | X BALL SCREW
2000-104 0-100 RE3-10B3-FDV-2452-2738-0.008
Mx2E
50 5 |SCREW
1Ex20
&1 4 |SCREW
&2 1 |ORING P
14820
53 4 |SCREW
e y X RMSHT COVER 2000-1026
RIGHT SUPPORTER
2000-1020
55 | 2000-1020-100 1 | BEARING HOUSING
(TRl
56 & |SCREW
0G0l
57 2 |PIN
B-45TACTSBSLICT 45TACTSBSUCOPMTE
58 W | 4 |BEARING
O0PNTE
2000-1008
53 | 2000-1008-100 1 | BEARING HOLDER
60 8 |SCREW 18x25

Page 8/39




1.2 X Axis Nale
Parts No. Description SUPPLINER liem No
1
61 | 2000-1005-100 SPACER ol
Y5F M45*P1.5
82 | 2000-1124-100 BEARING NUT
DASKDAD
63 | 2000-1008-100 X AX|S COUPLING
2000-119
84 | 2000-1048-100 MOTOR BRACKET
M12x35
65 SCREW
Dix40L
(] FIN
M12x35
67 SCREW
o3 £3000
] SERVD MOTOR
QEY190F
G110
69 O RING
TC-B 100810
70 | 2000-2164-100 OIL SEAL
71 |so002131400 SPIRAL MOTOR 2000-2131
BRACKET
10030
72 SCREW
1
73 | B-BOOVY BEARING saimn
R-E0
T4 LOCK RING
S-50
75 LOCH RING
M10%30
76 SCREW
112ZHP4 3ROV 1:
77 | EAJE-0004-300 REDUCTION MOTOR SH ke 2
MaBx20
78 SCREW
® COVER LEFT 200-1025
79 | 2000-1025-100
SUPPORTER

Page 9/39




1.2 X Axis Nole
Parts No. Pc | Description SUPPLINER ltem No
BMC-2012
an | 5541-2912-100 18 | AMOT LOCK NUT
1021
a1 | 2000-1021-100 16 |LEVEING ADJ. BOLT Sl
2000-1219
82 | 2000-1218-100 2 |CHIP AUGER
LC183-2240
CRH-LC183-2240
a3 1 [SCALE LCA95F-2240
CRH-LC183F-2240
2000-2153
84 | 2000-2153-100 12 | BCREW
a5 24 | SCREW My
1a5x20
a8 2 |BCREW
12.0602
47 |EA12-0602-0H0 1 | LIMIT SWITCH il el
K LIMIT SWITCH 1000-C080
a8 | 1000-2060-100 1
SUPPORTER
IEx12
29 2 |SCREW
[
%0 2 | WASHER
higx20
-1 2 [SCREW
(1]
a2 4 [WASHER
[T
93 2 |MUT
1000-C080
%4 | 1000-20680-100 1 | DG HOLDER
95 24 | SCREW W25
18816
[ 4 |BCREW
200131000
97 [1500-2116-100 4 |KEY
jalirai]
93 B |PIN
1060-C1
99 | 1060-2186-100 10 | LEVELING PAD B

Page 10/ 33



1.2 X Axis

Parts No. SUPPLINER ltem No
2000-2378

100 | 2000-2378-100

+ ; Suggested Spare Parl

Page 1139



Page 12 /39



1.3 Z Axis

Neite

Parts No. Pt | Description SUPPLINER liem No

12PT*34H
1 |F108-61 2 | CONNECTOR

112PT*12PT
2 |Fioo.52 1 | 80=-COMNNECTOR

IERS0
3 2 | SCREW

1000-CE25
4 |1000-2825-100 4 | CONNECTOR

12PT*38H
5 |F108-TT 3 | 90-COMMECTOR

112PT*
6 |F109-80 2 | CONNECTOR S

2000-2221
7 |2000-2221-100 1 | BRACKET

DPB-1216
B |6541-26847-100 1 | DUSTER PLUNGERS

M10%25
8 & | SCREW

1

10 | 2000-2304 -100 1 | SPINDLE FLANGE AR

MEx25
11 10| SCREW

LC1B3-0840
T 1 |scALE LC193F-0840

CRH-LC183F-0840

ShAC-1063
13 | 5541-1083-100 2 | DOG (OT)

MEx18
14 2 | SCREW

MEx16
15 2 | SCREW

BMC-1058
16 |5541-1059-100 1 | DDG (HOME)

MM5x16
17 2 | SCREW
18 1 |ORING o

20002216
19 | 2000-2216-100 4 | FLANGE

20
0 4 | SCREW

Page 13 /33




1.3 Z Axis Nole
Parts No. Description SUPPLINER ltem No
IaEx20
ba SCREW
1
22 | 2000-2212-100 BEARING HOUSING gl
5-30
2 LOCK RING
B-30TACEZBSUCTOPN T 1
- NG OTACEHZBSLCIOPNTE
78
2000-2211
25 | 2000-2211-100 BUFFER BLOCK
[TEPSLE
26 SCREW
T2
27 | 2000-1125-100 CARRIAGE JOINT
IEx 18
24 SCREW
0G0l
2 PN
1
30 SCREW s
BALL SCREW NUT 2000-2260
31 | 2000-2280-100
BRACKET
32 | 2000-2159-100 READER SUPPORTER R
R50-10B2-FDV-S90-1265-0008
33 | 2000-2285-100 Z BALL SCREW
RS50-10B2-FDVC-999-1269-0008
M10x26
34 SCREW
=20
35 SCREW
36 | 2000-2209-100 BUFFER BLOCK 2000-2208
GIE ADJUSTING GMC-1034
37 | 5541-1034-100
SCREW
2000-2145
38 | 2000-2145-100 GIB
2000-2148
39 | 2000-2146-100 (LEFT)
40 | EA12-0602-010 LIMITED SWITCH SMO20A 2-502

Page 14 /33




1.3 Z Axis

Mole

Parts No. Description SUPPLINER liem No
- SCREW MEx20

M12%E0
42 SCREW

2000-2147
43 | 2000-2147-100 (RIGHT)

1A12xE0
a4 SCREW

2122100
45 | 2000-2122-100 WIPER

Ii5x12
a5 SCREW BUTTOM HEAD

2000-2123
47 | 2000-2123-100 WIPER

IEx12
48 SCREW BUTTOMN HEAD

2000-2276
49 | 2000-2276-100 BREAKER COVER

IiEx1 2
50 SCREW

MEXSD
51 SCREW

BL-121 0090024
52 | 2184-3448-100 BREAKER

2000-2282
53 | 2000-2282-100 BREAKER BASE

1020
54 SCREW

MEX20
55 SCREW

2000-2274
£ | 2000-2274-100 COMNMECTOR

IEx25
57 SCREW

2000-2273
58 | 2000-2273-100 FLANGE

PL 25x30
59 | 2000-2227-100 RING
80 | 2000-2203-100 TIMING PULLEY 2000-2203

Page 15/ 33




1.3 Z Axis

Mote
Parts No. Description SUPPLINER ltem No

YSR M35 P15
61 |4850-2021-100 LOCK NUT

2000-2208
62 | 2000-2208-100 SPACER

TC-d8xE2nE
63 Ol SEAL

1dBx1 6
B4 SCREW

850-C013
65 |850-2013-100 Z BEARING HOLDER

B-35TACT2BSUCTOPN ISTACT2BSLMC10PNTE
[ BEARIMG
B

11020
67 SCREW

U0KED
&4 PN

2000-2151
69 | 2000-2151-100 BEARING HOUSING

2000-2132
70 |2000-2132-100 MOTOR HOUSING

I 12x4
T SCREW s

T5x12
T2 SCREW BUTTON HEAD

2000-2118
73 | 2000-2118-100 WIPER

2000-2150
74 | 2000-2150-100 Z MOTOR HOUSING

MA2x40
5 SCREW

0501
78 PIN

2000-2124
77| 2000-2124-100 ADJUSTING BLOCK

14812
78 SCREW

5x12
72 SCREW BUTTON HEAD
an SCREW hEx20

Page 16 /33




1.3 Z Axis Nole
Parts No. Description SUPPLINER ilem No
2120-100
81 |2000-2120-100 WIPER
hBxE0
a2 SCREW
2000-2117
83 | 2000-2117-100 FIXED FLATE
1}
a4 MUT
4
a5 SCREW BUTTON HEAD i
2121100
86 |2000-2121-100 WIPER
5
ar SCREW BUTTON HEAD s
2118100
88 |2000-2119-100 WIPER
181-1
89 | 2000-2181-100 Z AXIS GIB e
2102-100
90 |2000-2102-100 SADDLE
a3 00N with Brake)
] SERVO MOTOR
QsY¥190CE
MAZ%35
a2 SCREW
[T § ]
93 WASHER
MOTOR TIMING 2000-2135
94 | 2000-2135-100
PULLEY(Z)
95 | TE-840-6M-40 TIMING BELT e
TLIZ00 35ed0nT
a5 RING HOLDER
96212
97 | B50-2005-100 HOLDER
hMEx25
a8 SCREW
I MM
oo | 20002220100 ::::B'.E CONMNECTOR 2000-2229

Page 17 /33




1.3 Z Axis
Parts No. Discription SUPPLINER liem No
IEx16
100 SCREW
101 | 2000-2284-100 FLANGE b

o #

Suggested Spare Part

CEMCY2000 PART LIST 2000-7711-101  BO2.des

Page 18 /33



B
P rm——
S VAVAVATA!
fs o o o o o & =
Y

\i.'

.
b

: rrd kX
2 7
iy L)
L \

\‘\.
A T
F 4 @ © @ B "‘-\

Page 13 /33



1.4 Spindle 40# { 10000rpm ) Note
Parts No. #* |Pc |Description SUPPLINER Htem
SCREW MMA10x40
1 4
1 i
2 1 |PUPIPE ko
PL10-02
3 | 5541-3284-100 1 |OME TOUCH
W-1000
4 1 [QiLcue
Be@Ex500L
5 1 |PUPIPE
B4
6 1 |COMKNECTOR
PDE&-02
T | 5541-3291-100 1 |OME TOUCH
1
3 1 |PUPIPE KRGO
1f2PT*38H
% |F108-78-1 1 |CONMECTOR
1
10 1 |AIRPIPE At
V43-H108
11 | W43-1108-100 1 |AIR CYLIMDER BASE
12 1 |PUPRIPE L
PL10-02
13 | 5541-3204-100 1 |'OME TOUCH
dtEx14
14 1 |CONNECTOR
PLB-02
15 | 5541-3262-100 1 |'OME TOUCH
PLE-1
18 |5541-3324-100 2 |OME TOUCH
(Mol 100L
17 3 |PUPIPE
SCREW MEXZE
18 4
19 T200-1162-100 ) VALVE LS0as
50 5541-3262-100 3 ONE TOUCH CTLE-02

Page 20/ 33



1.4 Spindle 40# { 10000rpm ) Nate
Parts No. #* |Pc |Description SUPPLINER Htem
PU FIFE B8eB5x0500
21 1
" F108-76-3 s 20-CONNECTOR 1M4PTx1fdH
1500-2206-100 1M4PT
23 1 |AIRPIPE
M5xE5
24 2 |SCREW
HE1400L
25 1 |AIRPIFE
1M4PTxEH
26 1 [90+CONNECTOR
a22i 0000
o150 110000
aT15i 15000
27 1 [SPINDLE MOTOR
CHANZOOLH 112000
CIANZS0M 110000
CHANZEOLIH 110000
28 1 [SPINDLE MOTOR COMMECTOR » o A5 OFTION
2000-Z3TE-100 2000-2376-100
29 1 [COMNNECT PLATE
PCE-02
30 |5541-3261-100 1 [OME TOUCH
1M4PTxEH
M 1 |[135:CONMECTOR
32 1 [SPINDOLE # # #AS OFTION
3 Bx2300L
a3 1 |AIRPIFE
1PTRAEH
34 1 [ONE TOUCH "
1445
a5 6 |[SCREW
AEX2400L #
36 1 |AIRPIPE
B85y 1 050L
th 1 [PUPIPE
14PTREH
38 1 |OME TOUCH i
39 | 5541-3282-100 1 [OME TOUCH CTLAO2

Page 21 /33




1.4 Spindle 40# ( 10000rpm ) Male
Parts No. % |Pc |Description SUPPLINER liem
14 al
40 1 |AIR PIPE D100
112PTxt/2H
41 1 |connecTor
112PTR12PT
4z 1 |comnecTor
112PTx12PT
43 1 |s0-connECTOR
1 1 1 1/4*
i [T 4 |sPRINKLE-NOZZLE 2
MEx45
45 2 |SCREW
1000-2354-100 104
46 1 |oeTRIBUTOR
112PT
47 1 |STOPPER
2000-2301-100 2000-2301
4 1 |sPINDLE FLANGE
W-1000
49 | 2000-2293-200 1 |BOOSTER
M12630
50 4 |SCREW
12x65
51 6

Sugpested Spare Parl

Page 22 /33




SPINDLE #40 (10000RPM) B ™

Page 23 /33



1.5 Spindle (#50) Note
Parts No. % |Pc | Descripton SUPPLINER ftem No
YSK-M 1002 .0
1 | 1500-1008-100 1 | BEARING NUT
:
2 |1500-1008-100 1 | bISTANGE COLLAR i
B-100BMC10TYDBB
2 |BeARING G000RPM i bl 2o
3 LP4
T TP4
B-7020CTYDBCTP4 | | 2 |BEARING 4D00RPM L i a5
R 5 BEARING OUTER G000RPM 1500-H85
4 SPACER
BEARING OUTER 1500-HO07
1500-1007-100 1 & P
SPACER s
1500-H084
1500-1094-100 1 | BEARING INNER SPACER | G000RPM
5
:
1600-1006-100 1 | BEARING INNER SPACER | 1000RPM 500:-H008
B-110BMC10TYDBE 2 | BEARING SOO0RPM 110BMC10TYDEBCAPY
= CaPa
T 1 [T T 1
:-msuzz coeie| | e — 3022TCCG10P4
14 PT=20L
T 1 | QL LEAD PIPE
14PT
8 1 | ao-connECcTOR
1500-H005
a | 1500-1005-100 1 | SPACER
10xBx45
10 2 |KEY
1500-H003
11 | 1500-1003-100 1 | SPINDLE
1200-H126
1200-1126-100 2 | POSITIONING KEY BT
12
1500-H0T2
1500-1072-100 2 | POSITIONING KEY Ll L
1316
13 2 | scrREW
G170
14 1 | O RING
:
16 |1500-1004-100 1 | BEARING HOLDER s

Page 24 /338



1.5 Spindle (#50) Mote
Parts No. # | Pe | Description SUPPLINER liem Mo
MBx25
16 & | SCREW
W SH-MI0NPZ,
17 | 1500-1041-100 1 |BEARING NUT ; L
1500-H012
18 |1800-1012-100 1 | DISTAMCE COLLAR
19 1 |QRING L
1500-HOTE
20 | 1500-10768-100 1 | GPACER
Fal 1 [DRING R
1500-H042
22 | 1500-1042-100 1 | SPINDLE GEAR
z 1 |ORING 2
1500-H111
24 [ 1500-1111-100 1 | GEAR
25 | 1500-1114-100 1 SR IROTATH THeRAL
PLATE
TEx20
26 8 | SCREW
AMNTI LABYRINTH 1500-H113
27 |1500-1113-100 1
ISOLATOR
G150
28 1 [ O RING
1500-H11
29 | 15001112100 1 | LABYRINTH ISOLATOR ?
G195
i 1 [ RING
MBEx16
# 6 |SCREW
1500-H014
32 [ 1500-1014-100 1 | BEARING HOLDER
14!
33 1 | O RING e
¥ SK-MS0RP2.0
34 15001011100 1 | BEARING MUT
@ 90-2107-10T
35 |1500-1010-100 1 | DISTANCE COLLAR

Page 25 /34



1.5 Spindle (#50) Nate
Parts No. # |Pc | Description SUPPLINER ltem No
MNIHBAS-M-SP
38 | B-MNIM BAS-M-SP 1 | BEARIMNG
G200
37 2 |0 RING
1500-H002
38 [1800-1002-100 1 | SPINDLE FLANGE
M14x3s
39 § | SCREW
R&5
40 1 | LOCK RING
1500-H24
41 [1500-1024-100 1 | DISK SPRING HOLDER
1500-H023
42 [1500-1023-100 1 | STOP RING
43 1 |ORING FA
1800-H022
44 [1500-1022-100 1 | WASHER
45 1 |ORING Fi
P25B50kI-50
48 89 | DISK SPRING
47 | 1500-1098-100 1 | COMMECTIMG LINK L
44 1 | GIB HOLDER s & 855 OFTION
Ti1dxds
49 12| SCREW
2000-2301
50 | 2000-2301-100 1 | SPINDLE FLANGE
2000-2302
51 | 2000-2302-100 1 | GEAR BOX
PH4-1
£2 |F10B-PH41 2 | COMMECTOR
2000-2304
53 | 2000-2304-100 1 | HOUSING PLATE
14 PTeL
54 1 | Ol GALGE
M0 6
55 10| SCREW (FLAT HEAD)
55 | 1500-1046-100 1 | CYLINDER DITAANXIZ SXES

Page 26 /33



1.5 Spindle (#50) Nate
Parts No. # |Pe | Description SUPPLINER ltem No
1
57 4 | SCREW gl
1500-HO4T
58 | 1500-1047-100 1 | CYLINDER FLANGE
[23+4]
50 1 | LOCK RING
540
4] 1 | LOCK RING
BA0EZZ
61 |B-5308Z2 1 | BEARIMNG
SPEED CHANGE GEAR 1500-H048
&2 |1500-1048-100 1
SHAFT
R125
63 1 | LOCK RING
S80
84 1 | LOCK RING
16(HE
65 |B-16016 1 | BEARING
1200-H136
&8 |1200-1136-100 1 | GEAR CHANGE DEVICE
380
67 1 | LOCK RING
1800-H040
68 | 1500-1040-100 1 | BPEED CHANGE GEAR
1500-H039
69 |1500-1039-100 1 | SPEED CHANGE GEAR
1(hefx25
70 1 |KEY
BOCEZZ
71 |B-6008ZF 1 | BEARIMG
M14x35
72 4 |SCREW
4
73 4 | WASHER
022i 10000
a15i M0000
T4 1 | SPINDLE MOTOR
CLAMZEOM 10000
75 1 |KEY 145 10x85

Page 27 /33



1.5 Spindle (#50) Nate
Parts No. # |Pc | Description SUPPLINER ltem No

1500-H044
76 | 1500-1044-100 1 | GEAR CENTER BAR

TaBx16
ir 2 | SCREW

14xtuds
78 1 |KEY

125
78 1 |KEY

1500-HD45
80 |1500-1045-100 1 | SPINDLE GEAR

545
a1 1 | LOCK RING

10ebx25
a2 2 |KEY

1500-H043
23 | 1500-1043-100 1 | OIL SPLASH RING

62082
a4 |B-6208Z 1 | BEARING

araL
a5 [1200-1157-100 1 | CYLINDER

T 10x40
a5 4 | SCREW

1600-HDE3
a7 | 1500-10683-100 1 | BUSAING

1200-H026
88 |1200-1026-100 1 |PLATE HOLDER DCWN

ESK20M-BE0DY
a3 | 1060-1008-100 1 |C.T.5 CONNECTOR

A
90 4 | SCREW

I5x16
[:1] 4 |SCREW

1200-H025
92 [1200-1025-100 1 | FLANGE 2

TLKI00-E17x@2108.3
93 2 | RING HOLDER

1600-H099
94 |1800-1099-100 1 | SLIDING HOLDER
95 4 | SCREW M0 0

Page 28 /33




1.5 Spindle (#50) Nate
Parts No. # |Pc | Description SUPPLINER ltem No

1500-H044
76 | 1500-1044-100 1 | GEAR CENTER BAR

TaBx16
ir 2 | SCREW

14xtuds
78 1 |KEY

125
78 1 |KEY

1500-HD45
80 |1500-1045-100 1 | SPINDLE GEAR

545
a1 1 | LOCK RING

10ebx25
a2 2 |KEY

1500-H043
23 | 1500-1043-100 1 | OIL SPLASH RING

62082
a4 |B-6208Z 1 | BEARING

araL
a5 [1200-1157-100 1 | CYLINDER

T 10x40
a5 4 | SCREW

1600-HDE3
a7 | 1500-10683-100 1 | BUSAING

1200-H026
88 |1200-1026-100 1 |PLATE HOLDER DCWN

ESK20M-BE0DY
a3 | 1060-1008-100 1 |C.T.5 CONNECTOR

A
90 4 | SCREW

I5x16
[:1] 4 |SCREW

1200-H025
92 [1200-1025-100 1 | FLANGE 2

TLKI00-E17x@2108.3
93 2 | RING HOLDER

1600-H099
94 |1800-1099-100 1 | SLIDING HOLDER
95 4 | SCREW M0 0

Page 28 /33




1.5 Spindle (#50) Mote
Parts No. # | Pe | Description SUPPLINER liem Mo
1500-H01T
116 | 1500-1(1 7100 1 |HOLDER
R115
17 1 | LOCK RING
B01522
118 |B-601522 1 |BEARING
MBx25
118 4 | BCREW
1500-H01
120 [1500-1018-100 1 | BEARING HOUSING : 1
PLO8-1
121 | 1500-1081-100 1 | OWE TOLICH
DExEsKTO0L
122 1 | PUPIPE
T2
123 | 2000-1125-100 2 | CARRIAGE JOINT
MGl 2
124 2 |scREW

i Suggested Spare Parl

CEMCY2000 PART LIST 2000-7711-101  BO2.des

Page 30/39



Page 31/39



2. LUBRICATION AND AIR SYSTEM

2.1 Air and Lubricant Cabinet

Mobe
Parts No. #* |Pc |Description SUPPLINER ltem No
T30
1 4 |SCREW
hdd
s & |WASHER
£C-055
3 |EA12-1001-010 2 |LIMIT SWITCH
had
4 4 |NUT
M Dol S 3501
5 i [PUPIPE
PLA0-02
6 |5541-3284-100 1 |ONE TOUCH
W-1000
¥ 1 |OIL CUP
PD&-02
8 |5541-3291-100 1 |ONE TOUCH
D@ EnA50L
2 i |PUPIPE
14
10 1 |PUPIPE ke dn
1BPTx1/4H
11 1 |90:CONNECTOR
PT
12 |5541-3262-100 1 |ONE TOUCH
MW SC-300-4E1
13 | 5541-3320-200 1 [SINGLE SOLEMCHID
PL10-03
14 | 5541-3323-100 1 |ONE TOUCH
MV SC-300-4E1
15 | 5541-3320-200 2 |SINGLE SOLEMCHMD
CTLE-03
18 | 5541-3283-100 5 |ONE TOUCH
T4
17 & |SCREW
1 g
18 1 |PUPIPE LR .
10 A-38"
18 | 5541-3311-100 1 |'OME TOUCH

Page 32 /39




2.1 Air and Lubricant Cabinet

Note
Parts No. #* |Pc |Description SUPPLINER ltem No
ANIOO-03
20 | 5541-3208-100 2 |AIR HOISE ELIMINATOR
BVMZF
21 | 1600-2541-100 1 [AUR ISTRIBUTOR
22 1 [STOPPER AEPT
LS024A
23 [1200-1162-100 1 |VALVE
CTLB-02
24 | 5541-3262-100 1 [ONE TOUCH
26 1 [PUPIPE R
114 PTx1r4H
26 |F109-F6-3 1 |83-COMNECTOR
1M4PT
27 | 1500-Z206-100 1 |AIRPIPE
Msx55
28 2 |SCREW
3E"R1400L
28 1 |AIR PIFE
HEPT*14™H
30 |F109-28 1 |80=:COMNECTOR
BG-02TO1T
31 |1500-1087-100 1 [CONMECTOR
PC-02
32 | 1500-1080-100 2 |ANTI-BACK WALVE
PLOA-H
33 | 1500-1081-100 1 [OME TOUCH
BB ExEE0L
34 1 [PUPIPE
Dax@ExkE5L
35 2 |PUPIPE
PES
36 | 1500-1082-100 2 |PIPE
37 1 |PUPIPE e
JSCE-MAT
g | 1500-1085-100 2 |SPEED-ADJUST CONHECTOR
o5 T
39 2 |PUPIPE L o
40 i [PUPIPE BRoEiExA00L

Page 33 /39




2.1 Air and Lubricant Cabinet

Note
Parts No. #* |Pc |Description SUPPLIMER tem No
41 1 |PUPIPE et

J5C8-02
42 | 1500-1088-100 2 |SPEED-ADJUST CONMECTOR

Bdx3E0L
43 2 [DILPIPE

PH4-1
44 | F10B-PH4-1 i [COMMECTOR

PKD-&
45 |F108-PKD& 1 [3WAY CONNECTOR

PD401
48 |F10B-PDS0Y 2 [COMMECTOR

POAD
47 |F10B-PQ10 1 [CONNECTOR

YEM-25L
48 | 4850-2208-100 1 |TIMER LUBRICATOR

M5x16
48 4 |SCREW

PO«
50 | F10B-PD401 2 [CONMECTOR

112" %2000L
51 1 [AIRPIPE G

112PTx1/2H
52 |F108-43 i [80-COMNECTOR

1/2PT
53 |F108-33 1 [3WAY CONNECTOR

142PT*152"°H
G4 | F108-54 1 |COMMECTOR

1/2PT*15
55 |F100-63 1 [STEEL PIPE COMMECTOR

1/2PT*15
58 | F108-63 1 [STEEL PIPE COMMECTOR

1/2PT*15
57 |F100-83 1 [STEEL PIPE COMNECTOR

12ZPT*12PT
58 |F108-78-1 1 [80-CONNECTOR

12PTx12PT
58 | F109-54 1 |CONMECTOR
GO | 1000-1004-100 3 |[SPRINKLE-MOZZILE 14"

Page 34 /39




2.1 Air and Lubricant Cabinet

Note
Parts No. % |Pc |Descriplion SUPPLINER ltem No
MEx45
1 4 |SCREW
1000-C364
62 | 1000-2364-100 2 |DISTRIBUTOR
112pT
a3 2 |STOPPER

r: Suggested Spare Part

CEMCY2000 PART LIST 2000-7711-101  BO2.des

Page 35 /39




2.1 Air and Lubricant Cabinet

e

N

!
i

& & 4

Page 36 /39



2.2 Table Lubrication Schedule

Page 37 /39



2.3 Saddle And Spindle Head Lubrication Schedule

I Fa T

2 7y
b pb B Fif B FE

bz ﬁ:ﬁﬁ?ﬁn"ﬂ %Eét Foe H’-BJ&LQEIEE"FE.;

Page 38 /33



3. Suggested Spare Parts List For After Service

3.1 Suggested Spare Part Note
Parts No. PC | Description SUPPLINER fiem No
B STAGE PROTECTOR 1029-100
1 | 2000-1028-100 1
(%-LEFT)
7 STAGE PROTECTOR 2000-1030
2 | 2000-1030-100 1 OCRIGHT)
@ 35X D40
3 | 2000-1009-100 1 | X AXIS COUPLING
@ 35K @25
4 | 2000-2108-100 1 ¥ AXIS COUPLING
45TACTSESUC10PNTE
5 | B45TACTSBSUC10PNTE 1 | BEARING
0TACEZESUC10PNTE
6 | B-I0TACEIBSUCTOPNTE 1 | BEARING
B40-80-40
7 | TB-B40-BM-40 1 | TIMING BELT
2000-2181
8 |z2000-2181-100 1|z Axis cIB
1M
9 |F116-1 1 |WIPER BLUE RUBBER
SNOZD12-502
10| EA12-0602-0H0 1 |LIMITED SWITCH
BTED 32ATC
11 | 1500-1121-200 2 | TOOL POT
DESTER PLUNGERS DPE-1516
12| B50-COBE-100 1
{5 MOLES)
DESTER PLUNGERS DPE-1616
13 | 850-COBT-100 1
(6 MOLES)
TER P
I I— , | DESTER PLUNGERS DFE-1216
{2 MOLES)
ESX20-8509
15 | 1060-1008-100 1 |C.T.5. CONNECTOR
Rl LX8E-244
16 | Vd3-1048-100 1 |C.T.5. CONNECTOR
1T | 2000-2454-100 1 |¥ LEFT COVER
2000-2454
200H-2453
18| 2000-2453-100 1 | ¥ RIGHT cover

Page 32 /39



